
Page 14 Portland Observer, November 24, 1982

CL A S S IF /ED  A D  VER TIS IN  G
D E A D LIN E  FOR A D  PLACEM ENT, 4 P .M . M O N D A  /

Invitation to Bid HELP WANTED
Advertisement For Bids

Bid No. 83-219A
Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation Dis­
trict of Oregon (Tri-Met) will receive sealed bids until 2:00 p .m .. Pacific 
Standard Time on 15 December 1962, at 4012 S.E. 17th Avenue in the Con­
tracts and Legal Services Section, Third Poor, Portland, Oregon 97202, At­
tention: John R. Post. Bids will be opened in Conference Room "D" at that 
time for:

''100'' Series Bus Frame Repair Services

The successful bidder shall be required to comply with all applicable Equal 
Opportunity and MBE/FBE laws and regulations.

All bidders shall be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon does not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin.

The bid documents may be obtained from Jim Kirk, Contracts and Legal 
Services, Phone: (503) 238-5872.

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION  
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post 
Director, Engineering and Contracts

CITY OF PORTLAND 
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed proposals will be received in Room 412, City Hall, Portland, Oregon, 
97204, for items detailed herein until 2:00 P.M. on the dates indicated.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the above addre 
tional information telephone buyer at number listed.

For addi-

Call For Bids
MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

COURTROOM REMODEL

Bids due December 7, 1962 at 2:00 p.m. Bid No. B61-100-8247.

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Division, 2505 S.E. 11th, Portland, OR 97202 for:

Remodeling of existing space into a new courtroom, judge’s 
chambers, and jury room.

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the above address.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference to be held No­
vember 30, 1982 at 9:00 a.m . in Room #226 Multnomah County Court­
house, 1021 S.W . 4th Ave., Portland, Oregon.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Prequalifi­
cation shall be required for this project.

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually received or 
postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days prior to bid 
opening.

Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Division, Depart 
ment of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503)248-5111.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements for 
Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.

No bid will be received or considered unless the bid contains a statement by 
the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of Section (4) 279.350, 
279.352, 279.355 and 279.356 shall be met.When Bid Surety is required, proposals shall be accompanied by a certified 

check, cashiers's check or a bid bond, payable to the City of Portland for an 
amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the bid 
as guaranty that the bid shall be irrevocable for the period specified in the 
proposal. Said bond to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated damages should 
the bidder seek to revoke his offer for any reason not authorized by law and 
not consented to by City within the irrevocable period, or neglect or refuse 
to enter into contract and provide a suitable bond for the faithful perform­
ance of the contract, in the event the said contract is awarded to him.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unless the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland. All bidders not currently 
certified should file the required documentation with the Contract Compli­
ance Division, Room 209, City Hall, 1220 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Ore­
gon 97204, 248-4696, at least five (5) days prior to the Bid Opening. Failure 
to achieve certification by the Bid Opening Date and Time shall result in the 
return of your Bid Unopened.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate pro­
posal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the Board

’ in the fufl amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Sharon Jacox 
Purchasing Director

BID NO. DESCRIPTION BID OPENING DATE

22 Furnish 1 Forty Foot Aluminum Fire Boat. For infor­
mation call Duane Gullixson, Buyer, 248-4486. 10%
Bid Surety Required........................................................  12/07/82

27- A Furnish Janitorial Services for Kelly Butte Emergency
Communications. For information call Bill Morrissey,
Buyer, 248-4002 10% Bid Surety Required. 11/30/82

28- A Furnish Janitorial Services for Stable #1. For infor­
mation call Bill Morrissey, Buyer, 248-4002. 10% Bid
Surety Required. 11/30/82

35- A Furnish Annual Supply Gasoline Motor Vehicle Pool. 12/02/82

36- A Furnish Lubricating Oils & Greases. For information
CALL Duane Gullixson, Buyer, 248-4486. 10% Bid
Sureties Required. 12/02/82

39 Labor, Material & Equipment for Kenton Park Light­
ing Project. For information call Michele Ackerman,
Buyer, 248-4191. 10% Bid Surety Required. 12/14/82

Sub-Bids Requested
Boiler Plant Replacement

V.A. Medical Center 
Vancouver, Washington 

Bid Date: December 9, 1982, at 1:30 P.M.
Donald M. Drake Company

1740 N.W. Flanders 
Portland, Oregon 97209

(503) 226-3991

D ISTR IC T COURT
REPORTER

W ashington County, 
half-time position, 4600 
per mo. Rrq. exper. Er 
training in secretarial 
skills Er office practices 
with exper. in the court 
system and training in 
legal terminology pre­
ferred. County applica­
tion forms only, 
resumes alone not ac­
cepted. Apply by Dec. 
3, 1962, to Washington 
County Personnel, 150 
N. First A ve ., Room  
305. Hillsboro, OR 
97123.
An Equal Opportunity 

Employer

PAYROLL
SPECIALIST  

Responsible for proces 
s ing  s e m i-m o n th ly  
payroll. Must have ex­
perience in preparation 
of large payroll on data 
system. Demonstrated 
knowledge of account­
ing principles and 
knowledge of federal 
and state wage and 
hour regulations re 
quired. A pply  in p e r­
son.

H O U SIN G
W O RKSHO P

COO RDINATO R
Responsible for organ­
izing workshops, pro­
mote equal housing op­
portunity in Washing 
ton County. 41,100 per 
m onth, 7 months. 
Send resume, request 
information:

246S.E. Second, 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 

648 6646 
Closes 12/4/82  

A n Equal Opportunity | 
Employer

CITY OF PORTLAND

PERS

& CAR 
TELEPHONES

THE BEEPER PEOPLE.
713 S.W. 12th Street 

Call 224-BEEP for a free demonstration.

Sub-Bids Requested
SR5to Y Street

Clark County 
Bid Date: December 2, 1982 

10:00 A.M .
Donald M. Drake Company

1740 N.W. Flanders 
Portland, Oregon 97209

(503) 226-3991

BODY Er FENDER  
REPAIR WORKER

Ore. Dept. of 
Transportation

41585-41742 
Located in Salem, this 
person is responsible 
for painting and repair 
of damaged frames, 
fenders, and bodies of 
h ig h w a y  eq u ip m e n t  
and vehicles Qualifica­
tions: two years of jour­
neyman experience in 
automobile body repair 
work. To apply: send 
written request for ap­
plication and an­
nouncement to:

O DO T Personnel
Operations  

411 Transportation  
Building 

Salem . OR 97310 
Apply before Decern-
A n Equal Opportunity 

Affirm ative Action
Employer

G O VER N M EN T
JOBS

Im m ed ia te  openings  
overseaq and domestic, 
420,000 to 450,000 plus 
per year Call (312) 920 
9675 ex. 2141 A.

Sub-Bids Requested
Portland International A irport 

Maintenance Facility 
Portland, Oregon

Bid Date: D ecem ber 14,1982 
2.00 p .m .

Juhr Construction Inc.
1339 S.E. G ideon St.
Poet O ffice Box 4229 

Portland, Oregon 97242

(503) 235-3158
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 

from  women and minority subcontractors.

—

OFFSET
DUPLICATO R
OPERATOR

TRAINEE
4908/ mo. entry rate.

PO R TLA N D / 
M U L T N O M A H  

C O M M IS S IO N  ON  
A G ING

COO RDINATO R
419696/mo. entry rate.

SURVEYOR III 
(R IG HT-O F-W AY)

429,068/mo. entry rate.

Please apply by 5:00  
p.m, Monday, Decern 
ber 6, 1962, to:

Civil Service Board 
510 SW  M ontgom ery  

Suite 17
Portland. OR 97201

ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR

or
PROFESSOR

Departm ent of Forest 
P r o d u c ts , O re g o n  
State University, 12 
month, tenure track ap 
pointment. Conduct re 
search on preservation 
and control of wood  
deterioration by safe 
e n v iro n m e n ta lly  ac 
ceptable and energy ef 
ficient methods; con­
duct research, partici 
pate in professional or 
ganizations, conduct 
workshops, and partici 
pate in academ ic In 
structlon; established 
professional record and 
Ph.D.
Send resume, univer­
sity transcrips, and 
three letters of recom­
mendation to:
Dr. H elm uth Reach,

Head
D epartm ent of 

Forest Products 
Oregon State  

University, 
Corvallis. OR 97331 

Oregon State U n iver­
sity is an A ffirm a tiv e  
A ctio n /E q u a l O ppor­
tunity Em ployer and  
complies with Section 
504 o f  the R ehabilita­
tion Act o f 1973.

NURSE
NU RSIN G

SUPERVISOR
A part time position is 
available on the 3 pm 
11:30 p. shift for a per 
son to be responsible 
for facilitating a safe 
environment and level 
of nursing for all pa 
tients.
If you are an exper­
ie n c e d  R e g is te re d  
Nurse with previous 
leadership experience, 
we invite you to apply 
at the Personnel Office, 
280 416.»

Emanuel Hospital
2801 N. Gantenbeln  
Portland. OR 97227

A n Equal Opportunity 
Employer mfh

PORTLAND  
DEVELO PM ENT  
C O M M IS S IO N  

Currently Recruiting  
For

M A N A G E R . SINGLE  
FA M ILY HO U SIN G  

Manage single family  
housing rehabilitation 
loan program which is 
part of the Com m is­
sion's nationally recog­
nized housing program. 
Budget of 44.5 million, 
24 staff members. Con­
siderable management 
and housing rehab 
technical experience re­
q u ire d  . A p p lic a n ts  
must have the  
knowledges and skills 
specified in the applica­
tion. Salary 431,500- 
439,600. Obtain re­
q u ire d  C o m m iss io n  
application from Port­
la n d  D e v e lo p m e n t  
C o m m is s io n , 1 1 20  
S .W . Fifth Avenue, 
Suite 1102, Portland, 
Oregon 97204. Filing 
Deadline: 5:00 p .m ., 
December 13, 1962

FINANCE A D VISO R
Process applications  
for Commission's sin­
gle family housing re­
habilitation loan pro ­
gram to determ ine f i­
nancial eligibility. Anal 
yze repayment capabil 
Ity of individuals apply 
ing for loans. Assist in 
d ispers in g  c o n tra c t  
funds. Prepare Truth- 
in-Lending disclosure 
data. Interpret DHUD  
and City housing assist 
ance program regula­
tions to clients. Re­
quirements include re­
cent experience in f i­
nancing and banking 
practices relating to 
real estate and con­
sumer loans; know ­
ledge of real estate  
m o r tg a g e s , t r u s t  
deeds, warranty deeds, 
land sale contracts; 
county, state, federal, 
social security, bank­
ruptcy laws; liens, de 
linquencies, fo re c lo ­
sures; knowledge of 
use of title  reports, 
figure payoffs and ac­
cruals for taxes and in- 
s u r a n c e . S a la ry  
421,600 427,396 Ob­
tain required applica­
tion from Portland De­
ve lo p m en t C o m m is­
sion, 1120 S .W  Fifth 
Avenue, Suite 1102 be 
tween 8:00 a .m . and 
6:00 p .m ., Monday  
through Friday. Filing 
deadline: 5:00 p .m ., 
December 3, 1982 
An Equal Opportunity/ 

Affirmative Action 
Employer

JOBS FOR ALL 
Full time/Part time 

Many will train. 
Job Locators 

774-1979

Sub-Bids Requested
SR500 Undercrossing 

Clark County
Bid Date: December 2,1982 

10:00 A.M .
Donald M. Drake Company

1740 N.W . Flanders 
Portland, Oregon 97209

(503) 226-3991


